purchase price of 85 PLN per share. The Company had recorded the initial gain of $35 in other comprehensive
income. Under IFRS Accounting Standards, the difference between the fair value at initial recognition and the
transaction price should have been recognized as a gain or loss in the statement of income (loss) with subsequent
changes in fair value recorded in other comprehensive income. Additionally, as a result of the above, current income
tax expense was understated by $2 due to the recognition of the initial gain in other comprehensive income.  As a
result, an adjustment was made to the condensed consolidated interim statement of income (loss) and condensed
consolidated interim statement comprehensive income (loss).  There was no change to assets or cash flows.  The
impact of these adjustments is summarized below:

As reported, three
months ended
March 31, 2025 Adjustment

As corrected, three
months ended
March 31, 2025

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of
Income (Loss)

(Increase) decrease in the fair value of equity
securities 3   (35)   (32)
Current tax expense (recovery) 136   2   137
Net income (loss) 140   34   174

Condensed Consolidated Interim Statements
of Comprehensive Income (Loss)

Changes in the fair value of equity
instruments at FVOCI 155   (35)   120
Other comprehensive (loss) income for the
period, net of income tax 234   (35)   199

CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(In millions of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts and as otherwise indicated)
(Due to rounding, numbers presented may not foot)
Three and six months ended June 30, 2025 and 2024
(Unaudited)

40

6.  Other assets and other non-current liabilities

(a) Other assets

(b) Other non-current liabilities

June 30, 2025 December 31, 2024
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 383$   318$
Holdback receivable 3   6